

International Civil Aviation Organization

Middle East Regional Monitoring Agency Board

Nineteenth Meeting (MIDRMA Board/19) (Manama, Bahrain, 10 – 11 October 2023)

Agenda Item 1: **Election of the MIDRMA Board Chairperson**

ELECTION OF THE MIDRMA BOARD CHAIRPERSON

(Presented by the Secretariat)

SUMMARY
This paper aims to call for the election of the MIDRMA Board Chairperson.
Action by the meeting is at paragraph 3.
References
- MIDANPIRG Handbook, Edition FEBRUARY 2022

MIDRMA Terms of Reference (ToR)

1. **INTRODUCTION**

In accordance with the current MIDANPIRG Procedural Handbook and MIDRMA 1.1 Board Terms of Reference, the MIDRMA Board is expected to elect a Chairperson.

2. DISCUSSION

2.1 The MID Office received a letter from Bahrain CAA nominating Mr. Abdulla Al Qadhi, Director Aviation Safety and Security as interim MIDRMA Board Chairperson after the retirement of Mr. Ahmad Zainal, who was the MIDRMA Chairperson for 18 years, and requested the MID Office to communicate the nomination of Mr. Al Qadhi to the MIDRMA Board/19 meeting.

3. **ACTION BY THE MEETING**

3.1 The meeting is invited to call for the election process of the Board Chairperson, considering the nomination of Bahran CAA.

- END -